

04.12.2025
Item No.10
Ct. No. 1
KS

M.A.T. 911 of 2025

Sri Fakir Chand Modak

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. None appears on behalf of the parties even on second call.
2. List this matter under the heading "For Dismissal" on December 10, 2025.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)