

10.12.2025
Item No. 42
Ct. No.1
PG

M.A.T. 911 of 2025

Sri Fakir Chand Modak

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar

Ms. Mandira Barman.....for the appellant

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Appellant is represented. The Additional Stamp Reporter reports 122 days delay in filing the instant appeal.
2. Learned advocate for the appellant submits before this Court that she undertakes to file an application for condonation of delay within a week.
3. In the event of filing of such application for condonation of delay, the department is directed to tag the said interlocutory application with the instant appeal.
4. The appellant is directed to cause service of notice upon the respondents together with the copy of the memorandum of appeal and the application for condonation of delay by speed post and to file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

5. Let this matter be listed under the same heading after the Winter Vacation, preferably retaining its position.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)