

28.01.2026  
Item No. 4  
Ct. No.1  
PG

**M.A.T. 911 of 2025**

**Sri Fakir Chand Modak**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar  
Ms. Mandira Barman.....for the appellant

Mr. K.J. Yusuf  
Mr. Sourav Choudhuri.....for the State

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:**

1. Sri Krishnda Das Podder, learned counsel for appellant prays for time to examine whether the present intra-Court appeal is maintainable in the light of judgment of Supreme Court in **Ram Kishan Fauji vs. State of Haryana & Ors.** reported in **(2017) 5 SCC 533** .
2. As prayed for, list this matter after two weeks.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**