

Ct.No.1 D/L 25.02.2026

10

Saikat
Mukherjee

MAT/911/2025

**FAKIR CHAND MODAK
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar, Adv.

...For the Appellant

Mr. K.J. Yusuf, A.G.P.

Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri, Adv.

...For the State-Respondent

Per, **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**:-

As jointly agreed, list this matter on 18th March,
2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)